Do you believe your rights were violated by government mandates and lockdowns

during the recent COVID-19 Pandemic?
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Don't Know/Refuse

Yes No

46 51

45 50

44 49

42 52
Vote Trump 2020 65 29
Vote Biden 2020 25 70
[Vote Cong. - GOP 64 31
IVote Cong. - DEM 24 71
IVote Cong.— UND 41 47
Approve Biden 29 68
|Pisapprove Biden 60 34
IRepuincan 65 30
IDemocrat 30 65
Ilndependent 37 55
ILiberaI 34 63
IModerate 34 58
IConservative 62 33
Jwhite 48 47
African- American 24 69
[Hispanic 49 46
IUnder 55 50 44
IOver 55 37 58
IMarried 51 45
Single 41 52
[Men 56 41
Women 34 59
Live in Urban Area 52 43
Live in Suburban Area 40 55
Live in Rural Area 43 51
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Are you more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate who supports mask,

social distancing, vaccine and testing mandates?
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Much

No
Difference

East 60 26 14
Midwest 42 39 19
South 56 33 12
est 55 34 11
ote Trump 2020 28 58 13
Vote Biden 2020 77 10 14
\Vote Cong. — GOP 33 55 12
\Vote Cong. — DEM 80 6 14
Vote Cong.— UND 28 49 23
Approve Biden 80 9 10
[Disapprove Biden 28 56 15
IRepuincan 34 54 13
IDemocrat 78 8 14
Ilndependent 47 39 14
ILiberaI 81 9 10
IModerate 56 27 17
IConservative 29 58 13
IWhite 47 41 12
African- American 69 12 19
[Hispanic 72 16 12
Junder 55 58 29 13
IOver 55 48 38 15
IMarried 53 37 11
Single 58 26 16
[Men 50 39 12
women 57 28 15
Live in Urban Area 65 23 13
Live in Suburban Area 50 37 13
Live in Rural Area 46 39 15




Are you more likely or less likely to support a candidate who supports policies
empowering citizens to make medical decisions for themselves and
their families?
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East 78 11 12
Midwest 81 8 11
South 78 11 12
est 74 14 12
ote Trump 2020 83 6 11
Vote Biden 2020 73 16 12
\Vote Cong. — GOP 85 6 9
Vote Cong. — DEM 73 15 12
\Vote Cong.— UND 62 12 27
Approve Biden 75 15 10
[Disapprove Biden 81 7 12
IRepuincan 84 7 10
IDemocrat 74 15 12
Ilndependent 75 11 14
|Liberal 80 15 6
IModerate 70 12 18
IConservative 83 6 11
IWhite 81 9 10
African- American 69 15 16
[Hispanic 70 17 14
IUnder 55 77 12 11
IOver 55 78 9 13
IMarried 80 9 11
Single 74 14 13
[Men 81 10 10
women 75 12 14
Live in Urban Area 77 10 13
Live in Suburban Area 78 11 11
Live in Rural Area 79 11 10




Do you believe the pharmaceutical industry and federal government overstated the
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effectiveness of COVID-19 vaccines?
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47 41

59 29
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50 40
Vote Trump 2020 71 18
[Vote Biden 2020 35 54
IVote Cong. - GOP 70 20
IVote Cong. - DEM 33 57
IVote Cong.— UND 47 23
IApprove Biden 37 54
[Disapprove Biden 67 21
IRepuincan 68 22
IDemocrat 40 48
Ilndependent 47 41
ILiberaI 44 49
IModerate 43 41
IConservative 67 23
Jwhite 55 36
African- American 41 45
[Hispanic 51 32
IUnder 55 57 32
IOver 55 44 44
IMarried 56 34
Single 49 37
[Men 61 32
Women 44 41
Live in Urban Area 58 33
Live in Suburban Area 46 41
Live in Rural Area 56 33
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What was the overall impact of President Biden’s vaccine mandates in 2021? Helped | Ineff.

The mandates helped stop the spread the COVID-19 and were the right course of action, |2 62 29
OR’ IMidwest 45 49

The mandates were ineffective in stopping COVID-19 and harmed jobs and the economy. :;:: :; :Z
IVote Trump 2020 23 68

60 - [vote Biden 2020 79 14
I\Iote Cong. - GOP 26 67

I\Iote Cong. - DEM 83 10

50 - IVote Cong.— UND 31 47
Approve Biden 82 12

[Disapprove Biden 23 67

IRepuincan 26 66

40 - IDemocrat 78 14
Ilndependent 51 40

ILiberaI 78 17

30 - IModerate 57 32
IConservative 27 65

IWhite 46 47

African- American 64 24

20 - [Hispanic 67 26
IUnder 55 52 37

IOver 55 51 43

10 - 8 IMarried 51 42
Single 52 36

[Men 46 47

0 - | [women 57 33

. Live in Urban Area 63 29

Helped Stop Ineffective Don't Know/Refuse [ive in Suburban Area 49 42

Live in Rural Area 43 51
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Do you believe that pharmaceutical companies and government health
officials overlooked or downplayed side effects to COVID-19 vaccines
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in order to rush the vaccines to approval?
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54 36

59 28

57 33

53 38
Vote Trump 2020 73 17
|[Vote Biden 2020 41 49
IVote Cong. - GOP 72 19
IVote Cong. - DEM 37 52
IVote Cong.— UND 61 22
Approve Biden 42 48
[Disapprove Biden 70 20
IRepuincan 70 20
IDemocrat 46 43
Ilndependent 51 39
ILiberaI 45 45
IModerate 50 38
IConservative 70 21
Jwhite 58 33
African- American 48 38
[Hispanic 56 32
IUnder 55 63 26
IOver 55 46 44
IMarried 60 32
Single 53 33
[Men 65 28
Women 48 39
Live in Urban Area 64 26
Live in Suburban Area 51 39
Live in Rural Area 55 33
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